
2018 LA JOYA VARSITY INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Weslaco 328 - 320 = 648 1 Derek Zuniga (La Joya Palmview) 76 - 71 = 147

2 PSJA High 346 - 346 = 692 2 Robert Rodriguez (La Joya High) 79 - 72 = 151

3 San Benito 359 - 360 = 719 3 Peyton Vos (Weslaco) 78 - 75 = 153

4 La Joya High 371 - 362 = 733 4 John Mata (PSJA High) 77 - 79 = 156

5 Sharyland Pioneer B 373 - 363 = 736 * 5 Steven Hinojosa (Mission Veterans) 75 - 84 = 159

6 Mission Veterans 390 - 377 = 767 Danny Rodriguez (Mission High) 80 - 79 = 159

7 Mission High 393 - 380 = 773 Michael Burnias (Weslaco) 82 - 77 = 159

8 Rio Grande City 412 - 380 = 792 8 Alan Salinas (La Joya High) 80 - 81 = 161

9 PSJA Memorial 415 - 388 = 803 Tony Ocaña IV (La Joya Palmview) 76 - 85 = 161

10 La Grulla 464 - 449 = 913 10 Hugo Lopez (Mission High) 78 - 87 = 165

11 La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 392 - NS = 392 Zach Aldrete (Weslaco) 85 - 80 = 165

* - won scorecard playoff

Date:  October 19-20, 2018 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  60 players

Course:  Howling Trails GC (La Joya)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Overcast and Chilly  55°

Day 2:  Overcast and Cool 65°

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

60 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

1 Derek Zuniga (La Joya Palmview) 76 - 71 = 147

8 Tony Ocaña (La Joya Palmview) 76 - 85 = 161

dnf Austin Ortiz (La Joya Palmview) 105 - NS = NT

40 Emilio Avila (San Benito) 107 - 105 = 212

46 Thomas Garcia (San Benito) 110 - 111 = 221

33 Americo Garcia (PSJA Southwest) 97 - 101 = 198

dnf Juan D Hernandez (PSJA Southwest) 116 - NS = NT

dnf Ulysses Navarro (PSJA Southwest) 124 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

60 players in the field

1st Weslaco 2nd PSJA High

3 Peyton Vos 78 - 75 = 153 4 John Mata 77 - 79 = 156

14 Adrian Rivera 86 - 88 = 174 17 Jared Rivera 88 - 90 = 178

10 Zach Aldrete 85 - 80 = 165 26 Edgar Hernandez 92 - 92 = 184

5 Michael Burnias 82 - 77 = 159 17 Josean Barrientos 90 - 88 = 178

13 Jordan Cancino 83 - 88 = 171 19 Randy Richie 91 - 89 = 180

TEAM TOTAL:  328 - 320 = 648 TEAM TOTAL:  346 - 346 = 692

3rd San Benito 4th La Joya High

16 Josh Salazar 90 - 87 = 177 2 Robert Rodriguez 79 - 72 = 151

27 Nick Dominguez 90 - 95 = 185 15 Ben Escobar 90 - 86 = 176

19 Jaime Coronado 89 - 91 = 180 8 Alan Salinas 80 - 81 = 161

31 Steve Falcon 90 - 106 = 196 52 Samai Gonzalez 122 - 123 = 245

22 Jose Garcia 94 - 87 = 181

TEAM TOTAL:  359 - 360 = 719 TEAM TOTAL:  371 - 362 = 733

5th Sharyland Pioneer B 6th Mission Veterans

23 Andrew Viera 95 - 88 = 183 5 Steven Hinojosa 75 - 84 = 159

12 Ryan Montoya 89 - 79 = 168 19 Brett Gerlach 90 - 90 = 180

23 Lucas Escamilla 94 - 89 = 183 41 Logan Dovalina 108 - 106 = 214

35 Trevor Huddleston 95 - 107 = 202 49 Claudio Lara 117 - 112 = 229

dnf Ryan Venecia NS - 97 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  373 - 363 = 736 TEAM TOTAL:  390 - 377 = 767

7th Mission High 8th Rio Grande City

10 Hugo Lopez 78 - 87 = 165 36 Jered Gonzalez 106 - 99 = 205

5 Danny Rodriguez 80 - 79 = 159 28 Alan Garcia 98 - 92 = 190

47 Matthew Alvarado 123 - 101 = 224 31 Romeo Muñoz 100 - 96 = 196

48 Ivan Gonzalez 112 - 113 = 225 34 Hugo Garcia 108 - 93 = 201

53 Dyllon De Leon 132 - 122 = 254 dnf Miguel Ramirez 108 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  393 - 380 = 773 TEAM TOTAL:  412 - 380 = 792

9th PSJA Memorial 10th La Grulla

37 Stephen Salinas 103 - 103 = 206 50 Carlito Guerra 118 - 118 = 236

39 Leo Flores 105 - 105 = 210 45 Marco Flores 113 - 107 = 220

37 John Guerrero 113 - 93 = 206 51 Josue Soto 119 - 122 = 241

43 Jorge Monroy 115 - 103 = 218 54 Antonio Mendiola 137 - 131 = 268

23 Augustin Martinez 94 - 89 = 183 42 Andy Hernandez 114 - 102 = 216

TEAM TOTAL:  415 - 388 = 803 TEAM TOTAL:  464 - 449 = 913



11th La Joya Juarez/Lincoln

28 Jaime Hernandez 100 - 90 = 190

dnf Juan Zunga 85 - NS = NT

28 Dante Villarreal 94 - 96 = 190

43 Omar Martinez 113 - 105 = 218

TEAM TOTAL:  392 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Derek Zuniga (Palmview) INDIVIDUAL 76 71 147

2 Robert Rodriguez La Joya High 79 72 151

3 Peyton Vos Weslaco 78 75 153

4 John Mata PSJA High 77 79 156

5 Steven Hinojosa Mission Veterans 75 84 159

5 Danny Rodriguez Mission High 80 79 159

5 Michael Burnias Weslaco 82 77 159

8 Alan Salinas La Joya High 80 81 161

8 Tony Ocaña IV (Palmview) INDIVIDUAL 76 85 161

10 Hugo Lopez Mission High 78 87 165

10 Zach Aldrete Weslaco 85 80 165

12 Ryan Montoya Sharyland Pioneer B 89 79 168

13 Jordan Cancino Weslaco 83 88 171

14 Adrian Rivera Weslaco 86 88 174

15 Ben Escobar La Joya High 90 86 176

16 Josh Salazar San Benito 90 87 177

17 Jared Rivera PSJA High 88 90 178

17 Josean Barrientos PSJA High 90 88 178

19 Randy Richie PSJA High 91 89 180

19 Jaime Coronado San Benito 89 91 180

19 Brett Gerlach Mission Veterans 90 90 180

22 Jose Garcia San Benito 94 87 181

23 Andrew Viera Sharyland Pioneer B 95 88 183

23 Lucas Escamilla Sharyland Pioneer B 94 89 183

23 Augustin Martinez PSJA Memorial 94 89 183

26 Edgar Hernandez PSJA High 92 92 184

27 Nick Dominguez San Benito 90 95 185

28 Alan Garcia Rio Grande City 98 92 190

28 Jaime Hernandez La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 100 90 190

28 Dante Villarreal La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 94 96 190

31 Steve Falcon San Benito 90 106 196

31 Romeo Muñoz Rio Grande City 100 96 196

33 Americo Garcia (PSJASW) INDIVIDUAL 97 101 198

34 Hugo Garcia Rio Grande City 108 93 201

35 Trevor Huddleston Sharyland Pioneer B 95 107 202

36 Jered Gonzalez Rio Grande City 106 99 205

37 Stephen Salinas PSJA Memorial 103 103 206

37 John Guerrero PSJA Memorial 113 93 206

39 Leo Flores PSJA Memorial 105 105 210

40 Emilio Avila (San Benito) INDIVIDUAL 107 105 212

41 Logan Dovalina Mission Veterans 108 106 214

42 Andy Hernandez La Grulla 114 102 216

43 Jorge Monroy PSJA Memorial 115 103 218

43 Omar Martinez La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 113 105 218

45 Marco Flores La Grulla 113 107 220



46 Thomas Garcia (San Benito) INDIVIDUAL 110 111 221

47 Matthew Alvarado Mission High 123 101 224

48 Ivan Gonzalez Mission High 112 113 225

49 Claudio Lara Mission Veterans 117 112 229

50 Carlito Guerra La Grulla 118 118 236

51 Josue Soto La Grulla 119 122 241

52 Samai Gonzalez La Joya High 122 123 245

53 Dyllon De Leon Mission High 132 122 254

54 Antonio Mendiola La Grulla 137 131 268

dnf Ryan Venecia Mission Veterans NS 97 NT

dnf Miguel Ramirez Rio Grande City 108 NS NT

dnf Juan Zunga La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 85 NS NT

dnf Austin Ortiz (Palmview) INDIVIDUAL 105 NS NT

dnf Juan Diego Hernandez (PSJA SW) INDIVIDUAL 116 NS NT

dnf Ulysses Navarro (PSJA SW) INDIVIDUAL 124 NS NT


